GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4057
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013

DELAY IN HYDRO POWER PROJECTS
Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao;Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether due to lack of clarity and policies on rehabilitation and resettlement of people displaced by large dam based projects,
several Hydro Power projects have been stalled in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise along with the Hydro Power projects which have been cancelled during each of the last three
years and the current year, project and State-wise;

(c) the details of cost escalation due to delay in such projects along with the quantum of funds stuck in them, project wise; and

(d) the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government to remove the inordinate delay in implementation of these projects,
revival of the cancelled projects and to recover their escalated cost?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)
(@) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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